

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**Main Case No: Crl.A.No.587 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 07.                | 07.01.2026  | <p><b><u>BVLNC,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.02 OF 2024</u></b></p> <p>Sri A.Sai Rohith, learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the R-1/State would submit that counter has been made ready, sent for signatures, and requested time.</p> <p>List the matter on 27.01.2026.</p> <p>Pmk</p> <p><b><u>BVLNC,J</u></b></p> |                        |