

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.A. No. 587 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	07.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 2 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant, appearing virtually, submitted that a copy of the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent-State has not been received. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the respondent-State is instructed to serve a copy of the counter-affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. List the matter after two (2) weeks. BVLNC, J cbn	